## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## Resolution No. \_\_\_\_\_

Resolution of the Monterey County Board of Supervisors approving the request for Caltrans to replace missing No Parking At Any Time (R26A (CA)) signs on State Route One (SR1) in the vicinity of Point Lobos State Park; and authorize RMA-Director of Public Works and Facilities to forward an executed copy of the Resolution to Caltrans.

## **RECITALS**

**WHEREAS**, the Resource Management Agency received multiple expressions of concern to replace missing No Parking At Any Time signs on State Route 1(SR-1) near the entrance of Point Lobos State Park where park patrons park on the east side and cross SR-1 to access the park; and

**WHEREAS**, the Resource Management Agency determined that No Parking At Any Time sign placement on the east and west side of SR-1 for a distance of approximately 3600 feet (1800 feet north of Point Lobos State Park entrance to 1800 feet south of the entrance) would eliminate this issue.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT**, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey does hereby approve the request for Caltrans to replace missing No Parking At Any Time (R26A (CA)) signs on State Route One (SR1) in the vicinity of Point Lobos State Park on the east and west side of SR-1 for a distance of approximately 3600 feet (1800 feet north of Point Lobos State Park entrance to 1800 feet south of the entrance); and authorize RMA-Director of Public Works and Facilities to forward an executed copy of the Resolution to Caltrans.

PASSED	AND	ADOPTED	upon	motion	of	Supervisor		
seconded by Supervisor						, and carried this	_ day of	
2016, by the following vote, to-wit:								

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book\_\_\_\_\_, for the meeting on \_\_\_\_\_\_

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Deputy

By\_\_\_